

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19034/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2005 in WP No. 622/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF  
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

NARAIN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 09/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit, if any. List  
the  
matter on 5.3.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar